The VOICE of the VILLAGE

Hilbert, Wisconsin December 2015

FROM THE VILLAGE BOARD--
Highlights of the December Board Meeting:

The village board approved the following:

*Change Order #5 for the treatment plant upgrade project for an additional $2,315.00 of work at the plant.

*Payment request for submitted bills through 12/8/15 in the amount of $384,570.92 for the treatment plant upgrade.

*2016 Lease Agreements for the Welcome to Hilbert Signs.

*Resolution 2015_12 declaring public depositories for 2016.

*Resolution 2015_13 to place funds budgeted for 2015 that will not be spent before the end of the year to respective reserve
funds.

*Resolution 2015_14 to amend the 2015 budget for the purchase of a used vac and trailer for $24,000.

*Ordinance 2015_04 which amends Section 7.01(7) of the Code of Ordinances that grants authority to the clerk treasurer to
issue temporary retail licenses.

*Operator License for Brianna Holliday.

*To purchase a new fire equipment truck at a cost of $263,196 from Marion.

*Payment request to the Town of Rantoul for $89,815.74 for the village's share of the new Irish Rd culvert.

*Election Officials for the 2016 — 2017 term.

*Appointment of Andy King as the village's attorney for 2016.

*Purchase of a new TSS Scale for the treatment plant lab.

The village board received notification of the following:
*Notice of receipt of the 2 installment of shared revenue in the amount of $333,901.93.
*Notice of current year lottery credit in the amount of $130.54.
*Notice of current year first dollar credit in the amount of $80.81.
*Notice of current year state school tax credit in the amount of $97,475.13 and estimated aid of $1,190,249.

BECOME ACTIVE IN YOUR LOCAL GOVERNMENT

If you have ever thought about running for local office, here is your opportunity. Nomination papers for the 2016 spring election can
begin circulation on December 1st and the deadline for returning them is 5 p.m. on January 5%. There are three village trustee positions
up for election in the spring. If you have any questions or wish to run for one of the offices, please contact the clerk's office.

Next Regular Board Meeting, Tuesday, January 12, 2016, 7 p.m.
Village of Hilbert Website: www.villageofhilbert.com

The Village Boawd and employees want to-take this time to-wish all
of our residenty o safe and wonderful holiday seasow.




